
12-0793  2B  1 of 2

AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES 
BETWEEN EL DORADO COUNTY AND ABBOTT & KINDERMANN 

This Amendment 1 to Agreement is made and entered into between EL DORADO 
COUNTY ("County"), a political subdivision of the State of California, and ABBOTT & 
KINDERMANN, LLP ("Law Firm"), a limited liability partnership duly authorized to do 
business in the State of California, whose address is 2100 Twenty-first Street, Sacramento, 
California 95818. 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, County and Attorney entered into an Agreement for Legal Services 
("Agreement") on June 26, 2012; and, 

WHEREAS, the parties to said Agreement desire to further amend the Agreement to 
provide further specificity in the term of services under the Agreement for purposes of funding 
and payment of compensation to be paid under the Agreement. 

/1/ 

//1 

1// 

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Law Firm mutually agree as follows: 

Section 1. This Amendment to Agreement shall become effective as of August 14,2012. 

Section 2. Section 18 of the Agreement, Term, is hereby amended to read as follows: 

18. Term. This Agreement shall be effective as of June 18,2012, and shall 
remain in effect until terminated by any party or until all work contemplated 
hereunder shall be completed. 



12-0793  2B  2 of 2

Section 5. Except as specifically amended herein, all remaining terms of the Legal 
Services Agreement shall remain in force and effect. 

Department Concurrence: 

V<:~B& 
Louis B. Green, County Counsel 

-COUNTY OF EL DORADO-

Dated: -------

ATTEST: 
Terri Daly 
Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: ____________ _ 
Deputy Clerk 

By: _________ _ 
John R. Knight, Chairman 
Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

-LAWFIRM-

DATED: ______ _ ABBOTT & KINDERMANN, LLP 

By:_---;;-:;-_-=---;::--_______ _ 
"Law Firm" 

2 




